AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
UNIVERSITA DI NAPOLI L'ORIENTALE
AND
TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY

This Amendment to the Master Agreement is made by and between TRUSTEES OF BOSTON
UNIVERSITY and UNIVERSITA DI NAPOLI L’'ORIENTALE effective as of the date below.

WHEREAS the parties entered into that certain Master Agreement and Term Sheet #1 effective as
of August 1, 2018, which expire on July 31, 2021 (the “Original Agreement”) (attached hereto); and

WHEREAS the parties wish to extend the term of the Original Agreement, including the term of
its Program Term Sheet #1, and to expand the scope of Program Term Sheet #1;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of their mutual promises and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby amend
the Agreement as follows:

1. TERM OF AGREEMENT. The parties hereby agree that the term of the Master Agreement
and Term Sheet #1 shall be extended until july 31, 2024. '

2. PROGRAM DESCRIPTION. The parties hereby agree that the Program Description in
Program Term Sheet # 1 is amended to read: “The goal of the faculty exchange program is
to contribute to the study of African, Asian, European and Classical Studies through
academic exchange and cooperation. Each party will host one faculty member per year for a
duration not to exceed two weeks.”

3. FINANCIAL AND SUPPORT ARRANGEMENTS. The parties hereby agree that the Financial
and Support Arrangements in Program Term Sheet #1 are amended to read, “Each sending
institution, subject to the availability of funds, will provide all relevant travel expenses
related to its faculty’s visit to the destination institution. Each receiving institution, subject
to the availability of space and funds, will provide housing for the faculty member for the
duration of their stay, not to exceed two weeks, at no cost to the faculty member or the
sending institution.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustees of Boston University and Universita di Napoli L'Orientale hereto
have caused this Amendment to the Agreement to be executed under seal by their respective duly
authorized representatives as of the 1% of August, 2021.



UNIVERSITA DI NAPOLI L’'ORIENTALE:

I

By:

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

TRUSTEES OF BOSTON UNIVERSITY:

By: Qmﬁ/&(m m

Name: I'Roberto Tottoli
Title:Rector

06 pic.207

Name: Jean Morrison
Titl :/lyhiversity Provost and Chief Academic
Officer



